Round the Island- Round 2 - 2023 UKOPRA Championship - Saturday, 3rd June - Results

Overall

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th

Start time:

Total NM:

Retired:

Kerry Bobin - OOD

Class Boat # Boat Name
Ist1 1-25
2nd 1 1-47 Silverline
3rd1 1-00 Blastoff Racing
4th 1 1-21 Pippa
1st 2 2-71 Assagai
1st 3D D-28 Renegade 2
2nd 2 2-468 Team Imol
2nd 3D D-123 KMO Marine
3rd 3D D-51 Madcrab
5th 1 1-9 Dry Martini
1st 3E E-28 Top Banana
2nd 3E E-400 Thunderstreak
3rd 3E E-8 Mango Crazy
1st 3C C-13 Mid-Life
3rd 2 2-130 Fugitive
2nd 3C C-29 Toto's
1st TCat 93 Team Pickle
1st 3B B-33 Teamworx
13:02:31
51.80

1-88, 1-99, C-76, 1-69, C-130, E-25

16:21 PM

Team 25 Good Boy Vodka

Driver

Rob Lockyer
Drew Langdon
Dorian Griffith
Daniel Smith
Marcus Dodd
Andrew Foster
James Winkworth
Jason Field

Rob Lister
Jonathan Sainsbury
Richard Jackson
Hugo Peel

Peter Hall

Simon Matthews
Stuart Cureton
John Watson
Scott Kershaw

Clive Prestige

Disqualified:

Crew

Scott Younger

Miles Jennings

Dave Flewin, David De Kretser
Jack Weller

Brett Croxson

Charles Morris

Dave Sheldon

Tom Trotman

Nick Crouch

Mike Bontoft, Hector Sainsbury
Colin Gibson

Adrian de Ferranti, Richard Jessel
Terry Parsons

Tim Hunter

Francis Whitley

Josef Watson

Adam Reed

Scott Weldon

DNS: 1-38 E-44

Finish

13:43:54
13:43:58
13:51:16
13:51:40
13:56:52
13:58:54
13:58:57
13:59:29
14:02:30
14:03:39
14:05:47
14:08:14
14:08:42
14:08:53
14:17:05
14:26:24
14:39:04
14:42:14

Time

00:41:23
00:41:27
00:48:45
00:49:09
00:54:21
00:56:23
00:56:26
00:56:58
00:59:59
01:01:08
01:03:16
01:05:43
01:06:11
01:06:22
01:14:34
01:23:53
01:36:33
01:39:43

Knots
75.10
74.98
63.75
63.23
57.18
55.12
55.07
54.56
51.81
50.84
49.13
47.29
46.96
46.83
41.68
37.05
32.19
31.17

MPH

86.43
86.29
73.37
72.77
65.81
63.43
63.38
62.78
59.63
58.50
56.53
54.42
54.04
53.89
47.97
42.64
37.04
35.87

KPH
139.09
138.87
118.07
117.11
105.91
102.09
102.00
101.04

95.96
94.16
90.98
87.59
86.97
86.73
77.19
68.62
59.62
57.72



