

Round the Island- Round 2 - 2023 UKOPRA Championship - Saturday, 3rd June - Results

Overall	Class	Boat #	Boat Name	Driver	Crew					
						Finish	Time	Knots	MPH	КРН
1st	1st 1	1-25	Team 25 Good Boy Vodka	Rob Lockyer	Scott Younger	13:43:54	00:41:23	75.10	86.43	139.09
2nd	2nd 1	1-47	Silverline	Drew Langdon	Miles Jennings	13:43:58	00:41:27	74.98	86.29	138.87
3rd	3rd 1	1-00	Blastoff Racing	Dorian Griffith	Dave Flewin, David De Kretser	13:51:16	00:48:45	63.75	73.37	118.07
4th	4th 1	1-21	Pippa	Daniel Smith	Jack Weller	13:51:40	00:49:09	63.23	72.77	117.11
5th	1st 2	2-71	Assagai	Marcus Dodd	Brett Croxson	13:56:52	00:54:21	57.18	65.81	105.91
6th	1st 3D	D-28	Renegade 2	Andrew Foster	Charles Morris	13:58:54	00:56:23	55.12	63.43	102.09
7th	2nd 2	2-468	Team Imol	James Winkworth	Dave Sheldon	13:58:57	00:56:26	55.07	63.38	102.00
8th	2nd 3D	D-123	KMO Marine	Jason Field	Tom Trotman	13:59:29	00:56:58	54.56	62.78	101.04
9th	3rd 3D	D-51	Madcrab	Rob Lister	Nick Crouch	14:02:30	00:59:59	51.81	59.63	95.96
10th	5th 1	1-9	Dry Martini	Jonathan Sainsbury	Mike Bontoft, Hector Sainsbury	14:03:39	01:01:08	50.84	58.50	94.16
11th	1st 3E	E-28	Top Banana	Richard Jackson	Colin Gibson	14:05:47	01:03:16	49.13	56.53	90.98
12th	2nd 3E	E-400	Thunderstreak	Hugo Peel	Adrian de Ferranti, Richard Jessel	14:08:14	01:05:43	47.29	54.42	87.59
13th	3rd 3E	E-8	Mango Crazy	Peter Hall	Terry Parsons	14:08:42	01:06:11	46.96	54.04	86.97
14th	1st 3C	C- 13	Mid-Life	Simon Matthews	Tim Hunter	14:08:53	01:06:22	46.83	53.89	86.73
15th	3rd 2	2-130	Fugitive	Stuart Cureton	Francis Whitley	14:17:05	01:14:34	41.68	47.97	77.19
16th	2nd 3C	C-29	Toto's	John Watson	Josef Watson	14:26:24	01:23:53	37.05	42.64	68.62
17th	1st TCat	93	Team Pickle	Scott Kershaw	Adam Reed	14:39:04	01:36:33	32.19	37.04	59.62
18th	1st 3B	B-33	Teamworx	Clive Prestige	Scott Weldon	14:42:14	01:39:43	31.17	35.87	57.72

 Start time:
 13:02:31

 Total NM:
 51.80

Retired: 1-88, 1-99, C-76, 1-69, C-130, E-25 Disqualified: DNS: 1-38 E-44

Kerry Bobin - OOD 16:21 PM